
CONCEPTO AYUDA A SUBSIDIO

SECTOR 

(Económico 

o Social)

BENEFICIARIO CURP RFC
MONTO 

DESCONTADO

ABRIL 
441 X EVA RUBI GUERRA DE L. 32.81$     

441 X EVA RUBI GUERRA DE L. 355.43$  

441 X LUIS HUMBERTO RODRIGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X LUIS HUMBERTO RODRIGUEZ 424.04$  

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X PEDRO PEREZ MEZA Y CDA. 47.11$     

441 X MARIA CONCEPCION CASILLAS 26.07$     

441 X MARIA GUADALUPE CORTES RUELAS 47.11$     

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 47.11$     

441 X FLORENTINO ROSAS JUAREZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 47.11$     

441 X JUSTINIANO CURIEL SENDIS 47.11$     

441 X JACINTO FABIAN VALDEZ 47.11$     

441 X ESPERANZA DUEÑAS DE LEON 47.11$     

441 X MIGUEL CASTILLLON HURTADO 47.11$     

441 X HECTOR RAFAEL OCHOA LOPEZ Y CDS. 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DE JESUS BRAVO PACHECO 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ENRIQUE GUERRA GONZALEZ 47.11$     

441 X FRANCISCO FREGOSO REGLA 47.11$     

441 X FERNANDO TORIS PEÑA 47.11$     

441 X JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ CIBRIAN 47.11$     

441 X J. TRINIDAD PEÑA PEÑA 424.04$  

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X JOSEFINA ZARAHI ZEPEDA LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X PERLA YARELY BUITIMEA CIBRIAN 47.11$     

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X IGNACIA FLORES MEDA 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DE JESUS CASTILLON LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ANASTACIO COLMENARES 47.11$     

441 X FRANCISCO JAIME FLORES 47.11$     

441 X FLORENTINO TOVAR GUERRERO 47.11$     

441 X MANUELA JOSEFINA ROBLES LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 47.11$     

441 X FERNANDO LOPEZ RUIZ 47.11$     

441 X OSCAR ARTURO LOPEZ VILLALVAZO 47.11$     

441 X AMELIA PACHECO SALCEDO 47.11$     

441 X GUADALUPE DELGADILLO ARCE Y CDA. 47.11$     

441 X GUADALUPE DELGADILLO ARCE 47.11$     

441 X RAFAEL MORALES RUIZ 47.11$     
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441 X TEODORO ROBLES ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X ARISTEO JIMENEZ ANDRADE 47.11$     

441 X FELIPE RODRIGUEZ Y CDS 47.11$     

441 X IGNACIO CIBRIAN TAPIA 47.11$     

441 X ROSAURA TORRES DE CONTRERAS 47.11$     

441 X JUAN JAIME TORRES 47.11$     

441 X EFREN CARRAZCO VALDEZ 47.11$     

441 X ROSA MARIA MEDINA MONTES 47.11$     

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 47.11$     

441 X MARIA MARGARITA CASILLAS 47.11$     

441 X FIDENCIO GUTIERREZ ALVARADO 47.11$     

441 X CARLOS WENCESLAO DIAZ ROBLES 17.94$     

441 X MARIO DUEÑAS JIMENEZ 424.04$  

441 X RICARDO FRANCISCO ROSAS MAEDA 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DE LA LUZ VALENZUELA 47.11$     

441 X JOSE MANUEL HERNANDEZ RIOS 47.11$     

441 X RICARDO RAMOS TOLEDO 47.11$     

441 X JESUS RODRIGUEZ SOTO 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ARECHIGA VAZQUEZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSEFINA BRISEÑO PULIDO 47.11$     

441 X ROSENDO RUBIO GAVIÑO 47.11$     

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 47.11$     

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DAGOBERTO AGUILAR GALVAN 47.11$     

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 47.11$     

441 X JUANA RAMIREZ URIBE 27.37$     

441 X PONCIANO PEREZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE LUIS PEÑA RODRIGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X SALVADOR ESPARZA PEREZ 47.11$     

441 X MARIA GUADALUPE CORONA 47.11$     

441 X CESAR RODRIGUEZ ROBLES Y CDÑA 47.11$     

441 X MANUEL DUEÑAS CIBRIAN 47.11$     

441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI 47.11$     

441 X MARIA ELISA CASILLAS HERNANDEZ 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DE LA CRUZ TOPETE SANCHEZ 47.11$     

441 X RAFAEL MONTES DE OCA 424.04$  

MAYO 
441 X JUAN CHAVEZ CASILLAS 47.11$     

441 X RIGOBERTO Y FIDEL FUENTES LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X ROSARIO LUGONES RODRIGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X RAFAEL BARAJAS GONZALEZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ANGEL TORRES CASTELLON 47.11$     

441 X FLORENTINO ROSAS JUAREZ 47.11$     

441 X FRANCISCO PALOMERA DE SANTIAGO 47.11$     

441 X EMILIA PALOMERA VILLA Y CDS. 26.18$     

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ENRIQUE GUERRA GONZALEZ 47.11$     



441 X IGNACIO GUITRON LOMELI Y CDS. 47.11$     

441 X PEDRO PEREZ MEZA Y CDA. 47.11$     

441 X FERNANDO TORIS PEÑA 47.11$     

441 X RODOLFO PUENTES LIRA 47.11$     

441 X SIXTO PEÑA FREGOSO 19.88$     

441 X MIGUEL ANGEL ESPARZA JIMENEZ 376.93$  

441 X MARIA DE LA PAZ TORRES PEREZ 47.11$     

441 X MARIO GAYTAN MARTINEZ 17.61$     

441 X MANUELA JOSEFINA ROBLES LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DE LA LUZ ZAMBRANO NAVA 47.11$     

441 X MARIA GUADALUPE VAZQUEZ 32.62$     

441 X LUZ ELENA FLORES SALCEDO 47.11$     

441 X JOSE MANUEL HERNANDEZ RIOS 47.11$     

441 X CORNELIO RAMOS BALLESTEROS 7.71$       

441 X PABLO MIGUEL FREGOSO DE LA CRUZ 47.11$     

441 X PABLO MIGUEL FREGOSO DE LA CRUZ 376.93$  

441 X MARIA MARGARITA CASILLAS 47.11$     

441 X JOAQUIN EUGENIO PULIDO ISAS 2.40$       

441 X RIGOBERTO Y FIDEL FUENTES LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X MIGUEL CASTILLLON HURTADO 47.11$     

441 X FLORENTINO TOVAR GUERRERO 47.11$     

441 X PABLO LOMELI JIMENEZ Y CDA. 47.11$     

441 X PABLO LOMELI JIMENEZ Y CDA. 376.93$  

441 X PERLA YARELY BUITIMEA CIBRIAN 47.11$     

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 47.11$     

441 X IGNACIO CIBRIAN TAPIA 47.11$     

441 X ROSARIO PEREZ DE SALCEDO 47.11$     

441 X JOSEFINA ZARAHI ZEPEDA LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 47.11$     

441 X JUAN ANTONIO ROBLES CONTRERAS 47.11$     

441 X MARIA ELENA CIBRIAN BENITEZ 47.11$     

441 X RAMONA CASTELLON MEDA 47.11$     

441 X J. REFUGIO GARCIA JIMENEZ 47.11$     

441 X MANUEL DUEÑAS CIBRIAN 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DE JESUS BRAVO PACHECO 47.11$     

441 X JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ CIBRIAN 47.11$     

441 X RAMON AGUILAR SANDOVAL 47.11$     

441 X ARISTEO JIMENEZ ANDRADE 47.11$     

441 X RICARDO GUERRA RODRIGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DE JESUS PEÑA RODRIGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DE JESUS PEÑA RODRIGUEZ 376.93$  

441 X ROBERTO LOPEZ LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X FERNANDO LOPEZ RUIZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE LUIS ROBLES QUINTERO 47.11$     

441 X FIDENCIO GUTIERREZ ALVARADO 47.11$     

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 47.11$     



441 X JOSE DOLORES CARDENAS GUZMAN 28.30$     

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 47.11$     

441 X ANTONIO MORALES FLORES 47.11$     

441 X RAMON MURO HERNANDEZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ANGEL NARANJO VERA 376.93$  

441 X JESUS RODRIGUEZ SOTO 47.11$     

441 X RICARDO RAMOS TOLEDO 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DE JESUS CASTILLON LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X TEODORO ROBLES ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DE LA LUZ VALENZUELA 47.11$     

441 X RICARDO FRANCISCO ROSAS MAEDA 47.11$     

441 X MARIA GUADALUPE CORONA 47.11$     

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 47.11$     

JUNIO 
441 X MIGUEL IGNACIO ORTIZ CURIEL 34.05$     

441 X PEDRO PEREZ MEZA Y CDA. 47.11$     

441 X PERLA YARELY BUITIMEA CIBRIAN 47.11$     

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 47.11$     

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 47.11$     

441 X FLORENTINO ROSAS JUAREZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 47.11$     

441 X SIMON PEÑA PEÑA 14.94$     

441 X RODOLFO PUENTES LIRA 47.11$     

441 X JOSE LAURO FLORES GARCIA 35.36$     

441 X JOSE ANASTACIO COLMENARES 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ENRIQUE GUERRA GONZALEZ 47.11$     

441 X CELIA LOPEZ ESPARZA 47.11$     

441 X FERNANDO TORIS PEÑA 47.11$     

441 X JUAN JOSE FAJARDO 25.15$     

441 X ROSARIO PEREZ DE SALCEDO 47.11$     

441 X JUAN CHAVEZ CASILLAS 47.11$     

441 X GUADALUPE DELGADILLO ARCE Y CDA. 47.11$     

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X ELODIA PONCE VDA. ALVAREZ 47.11$     

441 X SILVIA RODRIGUEZ CARRILLO 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DEL REFUGIO ZAMBRANO 47.11$     

441 X ROSAURA TORRES DE CONTRERAS 47.11$     

441 X MARIA DE LA PAZ TORRES PEREZ 47.11$     

441 X LUZ ELENA LOPEZ PEÑA 16.45$     

441 X HECTOR RAFAEL OCHOA LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X JUAN JAIME TORRES 47.11$     

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 47.11$     

441 X JESUS LOPEZ AVALOS 36.82$     

441 X MARIO GAYTAN MARTINEZ 47.11$     

441 X MARGARITA GARCIA DE SANTIAGO 13.72$     

441 X SALVADOR GRACIA AGUILAR 47.11$     



441 X FRANCISCA PEÑA MARISCAL 37.04$     

441 X RIGOBERTO Y FIDEL FUENTES LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X CORNELIO RAMOS BALLESTEROS 47.11$     

441 X MIGUEL CASTILLLON HURTADO 47.11$     

441 X TEODORO ROBLES ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X FLORENTINO TOVAR GUERRERO 47.11$     

441 X JAVIER CIBRIAN GUERRA 4.18$       

441 X J. REFUGIO GARCIA JIMENEZ 47.11$     

441 X SALVADOR SEGURA CASTILLLO 39.80$     

441 X ALEJANDRO ANAYA SEIMANDI 47.11$     

441 X RAFAEL BARAJAS GONZALEZ 47.11$     

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 47.11$     

441 X EUSEBIO CIBRIAN GUZMAN 7.41$       

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 47.11$     

441 X ANNA MARIA GIL GUERRA 47.11$     

441 X RAFAEL GARCIA GOMEZ 10.43$     

441 X JOSE ORNELAS MASCORRO 47.11$     

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 47.11$     

441 X DOLORES MAHEDA GARCIA 20.90$     

441 X MARIA DEL REFUGIO CALDERON AYALA 4.69$       

441 X ARISTEO JIMENEZ ANDRADE 47.11$     

441 X RAMONA CASTELLON MEDA 47.11$     

441 X FORTUNATO RUIZ BARAJAS 329.80$  

441 X ALEJANDRO PULIDO LOPEZ 25.53$     

441 X ORLANDO GARCIA FIGUEROA 47.11$     

441 X RICARDO BALLESTEROS MACEDO 0.26$       

441 X MARIA CONCEPCION CASILLAS 13.06$     

441 X ROBERTO LOPEZ LOPEZ 47.11$     

441 X IGNACIO CIBRIAN TAPIA 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DOLORES CARDENAS GUZMAN 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ORENCIO ESPARZA SALCEDO 34.11$     

441 X JOSE LUIS MORALES GARCIA 43.24$     

441 X JUAN ANTONIO ROBLES CONTRERAS 47.11$     

441 X LADISLAO DE LA ROSA DE LOS S. 32.49$     

441 X MARIA LUISA PEÑA DE CHAVEZ 47.11$     

441 X GILBERTO CASTILLO 47.11$     

441 X FRANCISCO JAIME FLORES 47.11$     

441 X MARTHA PATRICIA RODRIGUEZ RGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X JOSE ARECHIGA VAZQUEZ 47.11$     

441 X RAFAEL CIBRIAN MENDOZA 47.11$     

441 X RAFAEL CIBRIAN MENDOZA 329.80$  

441 X JESUS RODRIGUEZ SOTO 47.11$     

441 X JOAQUIN EUGENIO PULIDO ISAS 47.11$     

441 X JOSE DE JESUS ORNELAS GARCIA 46.83$     

441 X ROSARIO LUGONES RODRIGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X RICARDO GUERRA RODRIGUEZ 47.11$     

441 X EFREN CARRAZCO VALDEZ 47.11$     




